Corporate Stock Budget Committee. 

The following resolution was offered : 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-

visions of section 237 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended by chapter 36 of 
the Laws of 1913, hereby applies one hundred and sixteen dollars and fifty cents 
($116.50) from the fund entitled "C. F. M.-24, Moneys Available for Permanent Im-
provement for Which Corporate Stock May Lawfully Be Issued," for the purpose 
of providing means for the installation of additional boilers in heating plant, Metro-
politan Hospital, Blackwells Island (C.

[...]

of 1911, and chapter 479 of the Laws of 1912, hereby does retire from active service 
Bartholomew McDonald, employed as a Stoker in the Department of Water Supply, 
Gas and Electricity, and hereby awards and grants to said Bartholomew McDonald 
an annual sum or annuity of Five hundred forty-eight dollars ($548), being fifty per 
centum of his average annual rate of compensation for the three years immediately 
preceding the taking effect of this resolution; this resolution to take effect upon the first 
day of the month following its adoption, subject to the execution by the annuitant